10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

INTRODUCED BY: Gary Grant

PROPOSED NO.: 80 - 824

2089

AN ORDINANCE making an approprlatlon in the amount
of $20,000 to the River and Flood Control Construc-
tion Fund from its unappropriated Fund balance to
assist with Green River Basin program development
and implementation; amending and revising the King
County 1980 Capital Imrpovement Budget and Program
and amending Ordinance No. 4597, Sections 73 and 74,
Attachment No. 1, as amended.

ORDINANCE NO,

£

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE KING COUNTY COUNCIL:
SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an |
appropriatioh in the amount of $20,000 to the River aﬁd Flood
Control Construction Fund from unappropriated River and Flood
Control Construction Fund balance for the purpose ofAGreen River
Basin program development and implementation.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 74,Aas amended, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

River aﬁd Flood Control Construction %+$24i7825%% $261,825
PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos contained in Ordinaﬁce No. 4597 are satisfied.

SECTION 3. The project information sheet attached heretéﬁ
is adopted to amend and revise the King County 1980 Capital‘
Improvement Program and-Budget, amending Ordinance No. 4597,

Sections 73 and 74, AE%achment No. 1, as amended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 18 *ﬂk/

day of Cle,cyL4qu: ; 1980.

_ J _ -
PASSED this JF0 day of  deplim e~) , 1980.
I —— 7

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

2.0

Chailrman

ATTEST:

2

PU Cl@lk of the Council

APPROVED this €71;‘/

, 1980.

gﬁyfz;éﬁﬁ:;.\_,~/””"

Kin ounty&ercutlve




L]
.
Heaaivia:
A o et

Council District: No. 9
CIP Planning Area: Grn, River . '
Valley .
> Be Merged (] Total Cost Change [T Site Change
“ope Change ] Schedule Change
tus:
eduled for 1980.

TRUCTION DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST REVISED SEPT. 1980

CTION v LOCATION - '
CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 85,334
DISTRICTS FXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 20,000
OVEMENT  FUTURF FUNDING REOUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 65,334
1980  EXP + BUNGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
COMMENDED + RECOMMENDED PROGRAM TOTAL
(<) (A+B+C) 1981 1982 1983 1984 1984+ TOTAL
----------------------- ;_--._—-_----——-—--_—---_-——--_------_--—----;-------_---_
20,000 20,000 * * 20,000
____________ , -208.000
20,000 20,000 . . 20,000
_______________________ :___.___.___________________..______._._____..____3..-..__.____._.._
*

N
o
<
(=]
(@]
N
o
~
o
o
o
N % % *
»
N
]
fen]
[w]
o




